2 Common Equity 55.40% 11.00% 6.0940% 10.06% 5.5732%
3	 After-Tax Return 100.00% 9.4042% 8.8018%

Pre-Tax Rate of Return 11.8028%

[1]	 Long-Term Debt Cost has been adjusted to 7.239%.

To

Schedule 4-c
Schedule 1

(A)

Ln.

No. Description

Operating Revenues

1 Gas Sales

2 Other Revenues

3 Total Operating Revenues

Operating Revenue Deductions

Operating Expenses

4 Gas Purchases

5 Distribution Operations Expense

6 Distribution Maintenance Expense

7 Customer Accounts Expense

8 Customer Information Expense

9 Sales Expenses

10 Administrative & General Expense

11 Total Operating Expense

12 Depreciation Expense

13 Taxes Other than Income

Total Operating Revenue

14 Deductions

Net Operating Income

15 Before Taxes

16 State and Federal Income Tax

17 Net Income Before Other Income & Deductions

From
Schedule 4a1

CenterPoint Energy
Texas Coast Division

Adjusted Income Statement

GUD No. 9791
Schedule 4a Page 17 of 126

FINAL ORDER

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

09/30/2007
Test Year Adjustments

Total
System

( B plus C )

Special
Contract
Classes

( D less F )

Standard
Rate

Classes
Rate

Adjustment
Final
Order

( F plus G )

$ 135,539,899
4,196,577

(93,385,508)$ 42,154,391$
469,601 4,666,178 762,495

42,154,393$
3,903,683

2,467,771$ 44,622,164$
(1,261,703) 2,641,980

139,736,476 (92,915,907) 46,820,569 762,495 46,058,076 1,206,068 47,264,144

92,014,771
7,101,997
3,643,795
7,357,772

65,332
57,293

7,608,590

(92,014,771)
44,144
41,274

549,069
(289)
(289)

1,130,671

-
7,146,141
3,685,069
7,906,841

65,043
57,004

8,739,261

47,597
19,649
41,832

8
7

49,878

7,098,544
3,665,420
7,865,009

65,035
56,997

8,689,383

-
7,098,544
3,665,420
7,865,009

65,035
56,997

8,689,383

117,849,550 (90,250,191) 27,599,359 158,971 27,440,388 - 27,440,388

6,419,382
6,732,061

213,349
(4,801,853)

6,632,731
1,930,208

(a) 30,809
10,716

6,601,922
1,919,492

6,601,922
1,919,492

131,000,993 (94,838,695) 36,162,298 200,496 35,961,802 - 35,961,802

8,735,483
2,263,786

1,922,788
728,401

10,658,271
2,992,187

561,999
195,962

10,096,274
2,796,225

1,206,068
429,963

11,302,342
3,226,188

$ 6,471,697 $ 1,194,387 $ 7,666,084 $ 366,037 $ 7,300,049 $ 776,105 $ 8,076,154

(a) Overall Depreciation Rate = 3.68% (see WP 4b 23 Summary for individual account depreciation rates)

To
Schedule 1
Schedule 2c

GUD No. 9791
Schedule 4a-1 Page 18 of 126

CenterPoint Energy
Texas Coast Division

FERC Income Statement
FINAL ORDER

Test Year Ended
Line Account/Description September 2007 Adjustments Total

1 Operating Revenues

2 Sale of Gas
3 4800 Gas Residential Sale 98,874,283$ (61,563,292)$ 37,310,991$
4 481.1-4 Gas S & L Comm & Ind Sales 36,665,616$ (31,822,216)$ 4,843,400$
5 Total Sale of Gas 135,539,899$ (93,385,508)$ 42,154,391$

6 Other Operating Revenues
7 4870 Gas Forfeited Disc 1,280,040$ (18,337)$ 1,261,703$
8 4880 Gas Misc Service Rev 1,939,618$ 702,362$ 2,641,980$
9 4893 Transp Rev-Distrib 710,730$ 51,765$ 762,495$
10 4930 Rent From Gas Prop -$ -$ -$
11 4950 Other Gas Revs 266,189$ (266,189)$ -$
12 Total Other Operating Revenues 4,196,577$ 469,601$ 4,666,178$

13 Operations & Maintenance Expense
14 Operating Expenses

15 Other Gas Supplies Expense
16 8040 Gas City Gate Purch 133,900,133$ (133,900,133)$ -$
17 8051 Pur Gas Adjustments (23,257,860)$ 23,257,860$ -$
18 8081 Gas Storage - Debit 389,413$ (389,413)$ -$
19 8082 Gas Storage - Credit (26,182,967)$ 26,182,967$ -$
20 Total Other Gas Supplies Expense 84,848,719$ (84,848,719)$ -$

21 Transmission of Gas Expense
22 8580 Transmission of Gas 7,166,052$ (7,166,052)$ -$
23 Total Transmission of Gas 7,166,052$ (7,166,052)$ -$

24 Distribution Expenses
25 8700 Oper Supv & Eng 424,756$ (5,607)$ 419,149$
26 8710 Distr Load Dispatch 109,268$ 2,795$ 112,063$
27 8740 Mains & Services Exp 2,237,538$ 17,240$ 2,254,778$
28 8750 Meas & Reg Sta Exps 6,082$ (31)$ 6,051$
29 8760 Meas & Reg Sta Exps 17,784$ 166$ 17,950$
30 8770 Meas & Reg Sta Exps -$ -$ -$
31 8780 Meter & House Reg 2,710,208$ 34,910$ 2,745,118$
32 8790 Customer Install Exp 32,151$ 953$ 33,104$
33 8800 Other Utility Expense 1,400,606$ (6,282)$ 1,394,324$
34 8810 Rents 163,604$ -$ 163,604$
35 Total Distribution Expenses 7,101,997$ 44,144$ 7,146,141$

36 Customer Accounts Expense
37 9010 Supervision 154,617$ (610)$ 154,007$
38 9020 Meter Reading Exp 1,302,216$ 157,696$ 1,459,912$
39 9030 Cust Records & Colle 4,975,053$ 5,544,604$
40 9040 Uncollectible Accts 829,254$ 651,045$
41 9050 Misc Cust Accts Exp 96,632$ 641$ 97,273$
42 Total Customer Accounts Expense 7,357,772$ 549,069$ 7,906,841$

43 Customer Serv & Infor Expenses
44 9090 Info & Instruc Adv 27,615$ (87)$ 27,528$

569,551$
(178,209)$

GUD No. 9791
Schedule 4a-1 Page 19 of 126

CenterPoint Energy
Texas Coast Division

FERC Income Statement
FINAL ORDER

Line Account/Description
Test Year Ended
September 2007 Adjustments Total

45 9100 Misc Cust Srv & Info $ 37,717 $ (202) $ 37,515
46 Total Customer Serv & Infor Expenses $ 65,332 $ (289) $ 65,043

47 Sales Expense
48 9130 Advertising Exps $ 1,070 $ - $ 1,070
49 9160 Misc Sales Exps $ 10,776 $ (58) $ 10,718
50 9110 Supervision $ 40,059 $ (202) $ 39,857
51 9120 Demo & Selling Exps $ 5,388 $ (29) $ 5,359
52 Total Sales Expense $ 57,293 $ (289) $ 57,004

53 Administrative & General Expenses
54 9200 Admin & Gen Salaries $ 381,091 $ (2,421) $ 378,670
55 9210 Office Supplies & Ex $ 265,574 $ (15,975) $ 249,599
56 9230 Outside Services Emp $ 43,943 $ - $ 43,943
57 9240 Property Insurance $ 16,251 $ - $ 16,251
58 9250 Injuries & Damages $ 591,481 $ 264,736 $ 856,217
59 9260 Empl Pensions&Ben $ 1,685,284 $ 483,053 $ 2,168,337
60 9280 Regulatory Comm Exp $ - $ - $
61 9301 Gen Advertising Exp $ 53,498 $ 27,356 $ 80,854
62 9302 Misc General Exps $ 4,046,224 $ 368,191 $ 4,414,415
63 9310 Rents $ 225,932 $ 5,697 $ 231,629
64 9320 Maint Gen Plant $ 299,312 $ 34 $ 299,346
65 Total Administrative & General Expense $ 7,608,590 $ 1,130,671 $ 8,739,261

66 TOTAL OPERATIONS EXPENSES $ 114,205,755 $ (90,291,465) $ 23,914,290

67 Maintenance Expense
68 Distribution Expense
69 8850 Maint Supv & Eng $ 389,857 $ (5,820) $ 384,037
70 8870 Maintenance of Mains $ 1,351,181 $ 23,189 $ 1,374,370
71 8890 Maint of Meas & Reg $ 122,367 $ 514 $ 122,881
72 8900 Maint-Meas & Reg Sta $ 104,836 $ 2,648 $ 107,484
73 8910 Maint-Meas & Reg-Cit $ 16,885 $ 406 $ 17,291
74 8920 Maint of Services $ 1,185,247 $ 2,145 $ 1,187,392
75 8930 Maint-Mtr & Hous Reg $ 267,191 $ 15 $ 267,206
76 8940 Maint of Oth Equip $ 206,231 $ 18,177 $ 224,408
77 Total Maintenance Expenses $ 3,643,795 $ 41,274 $ 3,685,069

78 Depreciation & Amortization
79 4030 Depreciation $ 5,869,073 $ 271,895 $ 6,140,968
80 4043 Amrt Lmt-Trm Gas Plant $ 1,758 $ - $ 1,758
81 4050 Amort Other Plant $ 548,551 $ (58,546) $ 490,005
82 Total Depreciation & Amortization $ 6,419,382 $ 213,349 $ 6,632,731

83 Taxes
84 Taxes Other than Income Taxes
85 4081 Other Taxes-Non-Inc $ 6,732,061 $ (4,801,853) $ 1,930,208

Net Utility Income Before Taxes $ 8,735,483 $ 1,922,788 $ 10,658,271

86 Income Taxes

87 4091 Inc Taxes-Oper Inc $ (3,856,073) $ 728,401 $ (3,127,672)

GUD No. 9791
Schedule 4a-1 Page 20 of 126

CenterPoint Energy
Texas Coast Division

FERC Income Statement
FINAL ORDER

Line Account/Description
Test Year Ended
September 2007 Adjustments Total

88 4101 Prov For Def Inc Tax $ 6,119,859 $ - $ 6,119,859
89 Total Income Taxes $ 2,263,786 $ 728,401 $ 2,992,187

90 Total Income before Other Income & Deductions $ 6,471,697 $ 1,194,387 $ 7,666,084

91 Other Income & Deductions
92 Other Income
93 4150 Rev-Merch/Contract $ - $ - $ -
94 4160 Exp-Merch/Contract $ - $ - $ -
95 4170 Rev-Nonutility Oper $ - $ - $ -
96 4171 Exp-Nonutility Oper $ - $ - $ -
97 4190 Interest & Div Inc $ 648,223 $ - $ 648,223
98 4210 Misc NonOper Income $ (1,749) $ - $ (1,749)
99 4211 Gain On Disp of Prop $ - $ - $ -
100 Total Other Income $ 646,474 $ - $ 646,474

101 Other Income Deductions
102 4261 Donations $ 21,852 $ - $ 21,852
103 4263 Penalties $ (1,374) $ - $ (1,374)
104 4264 Expd For Civic Act $ 74,927 $ - $ 74,927
105 4265 Other Deductions $ (22,019) $ 7,361 $ (14,658)
106 Total Other Income Deductions $ 73,386 $ 7,361 $ 80,747

107 Interest Charges
108 4300 In-Debt To Assoc Cos $ 1,334,047 $ 3,829 $ 1,337,876
109 4310 Other Interest Exp $ 76,284 $ - $ 76,284
110 Total Interest Charges $ 1,410,331 $ 3,829 $ 1,414,160

111 Total Other Income & Deductions $ (837,243) $ (11,190) $ (848,433)

112 TOTAL NET INCOME $ 5,634,454 $ 1,183,197 $ 6,817,651

From To
Adjustments Schedule 4a

Schedule 4-c

GUD No. 9791

Schedule 4b Page 21 of 126

1
2
3

4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

A B C D

AMOUNT

STANDARD
SERVICE
AMOUNT

PRO FORMA REVENUE INCREASE 706,158$ 1,206,064$

CNP Commission Final Order
Adjustment Amount Adjustment Amount

Postage Expense 103,021$ 103,021$
Line Break Settlement 77,737$ 77,737$
City & State Gross Receipts Tax (3,915,880)$ (3,915,880)$
Postretirement Expense 23,077$ 23,077$
Postemployment Expense 72,145$ 72,145$
Retirement Plan Expense (258,080)$ (258,080)$
Medical Expense (Total Benefits Adj.) 198,105$ 0 198,105$
Wage Adjustment 51,985$ -107,827 (55,842)$
Wage Adjustment-Payroll Taxes 13,092$ -8,249 4,843$
Auto Liability 89,337$ 89,337$
Injuries & Damages 264,736$ 264,736$
Safety Awards (7,086)$ (7,086)$
Corporate Services-Customer Service 377,834$ 0 377,834$
Corporate Services-Other 613,762$ -239,090 374,672$
Bad Debt Expense 97,127$ -275,336 (178,209)$
Customer Deposits 88,785$ 88,785$
Out-Of-Period Vendor Write-off (16,021)$ (16,021)$
Public Awareness 27,356$ 27,356$
Vehicle Fuel 66,182$ 66,182$
Meter Reading 152,253$ 152,253$
Rent Adjustment 5,697$ 5,697$
Revenue Adjustments:

Residential 61,563,292$ 61,563,292$
Commercial and Industrial 31,822,216$ 31,822,216$

Forfeited Discounts 18,337$ 18,337$
Misc. Service Revenue (702,362)$ (702,362)$

Transportation Distribution Revenue (51,765)$ (51,765)$
Cost of Gas:

City Gate Purchases (133,900,133)$ (133,900,133)$
Purchase Gas Adjustments 23,257,860$ 23,257,860$

Gas Storage-Debit (389,413)$ (389,413)$

[…]

2 CenterPoint Energy

Texas Coast Division Income Statement
Summary of Adjustments

Workpaper 4b/12 Workpaper 4b/13 Workpaper 4b/14
ADJUSTMENTS

Workpaper 4b/15 Workpaper 4b/16 Workpaper 4b/17 Workpaper 4b/18 Workpaper 4b/19 Workpaper 4b/20 Workpaper 4b/21 Workpaper 4b/22 Workpaper 4b/23 Workpaper 4b/24 Workpaper 4b/25 Workpaper 4b/26 Workpaper 4b/27 Workpaper 4b/28 Workpaper 4b/29 Workpaper 4b/30 Workpaper 4b/31

3
4
5
6
7
8

9 Lead column Amount
Safety Awards

Adjustment

Pro Forma
Corporate
Services

Bad Debt
Expense

Adjustment

Interest on
Customer
Deposits

Out of Period Vendor
Balance Write Off

Public
Awareness Pro

Forma
Adjustment

Pro Forma
Vehicle Fuel
Adjustment

Pro Forma
Meter Reading

Adjustment
Pro Forma Rent

Adjustment

Pro Forma
Revenue &

Cost of Gas
Adjustment

Ad Valorem Tax
Adjustment

Pro Forma
Depreciation
Adjustment

PipeLine Safety
Fee Adjustment

Pro Forma
Savings

Adjustment

Membership
Dues &

Sponsorship/
Contributions
Adjustment

Legislative
Advocacy

Adjustment
State Franchise
Tax Adjustment FERC Reclass

Federal Income
Tax Adjustment

State Margin
Tax Adjustment

Total
Adjustments Adjusted Amount

10 4030 Depreciation 5,869,073 271,895 271,895 6,140,968
11 4043 Amrt Lmt-Trm Gas Plantt 1,758 - 1,758
12 4050 Amort Other Plant 548,551 (58,546) (58,546) 490,005
13 4081 Other Taxes-Non-Inc 6,732,061 (274,791) (94,770) (52,958) (468,297) (4,801,853) 1,930,208
14 4091 Inc Taxes-Oper Inc (3,856,073) 260,195 468,206 728,401 (3,127,672)
15 4101 Prov For Def Inc Tax 6,119,859 - 6,119,859
16 4150 Rev-Merch/Contract - - -
17 4160 Exp-Merch/Contract - - -
18 4170 Rev-Nonutility Oper - - -
19 4171 Exp-Nonutility Oper - - -
20 4190 Interest & Div Inc (648,223) - (648,223)
21 4210 Misc NonOper Income 1,749 - 1,749
22 4211 Gain On Disp of Prop - - -
24 4261 Donations 21,852 - 21,852
25 4263 Penalties (1,374) - (1,374)
26 4264 Expd For Civic Act 74,927 - 74,927
27 4265 Other Deductions (22,019) 6,305 1,056 7,361 (14,658)
28 4300 In-Debt To Assoc Cos 1,334,047 3,829 1,337,876
29 4310 Other Interest Exp 76,284 - 76,284
32 4800 Gas Residential Sale (98,874,283) 61,563,292 61,563,292 (37,310,991)
33 481.1-4 Gas S & L Comm & Ind S (36,665,616) 31,822,216 31,822,216 (4,843,400)
37 4870 Gas Forfeited Disc (1,280,040) 18,337 18,337 (1,261,703)
38 4880 Gas Misc Service Rev (1,939,618) (702,362) (702,362) (2,641,980)
39 4893 Transp Rev-Distrib (710,730) (51,765) (51,765) (762,495)
40 4930 Rent From Gas Prop - - -
41 4950 Other Gas Revs (266,189) 188,452 266,189 -
42 8040 Gas City Gate Purch 133,900,133 (133,900,133) (133,900,133) -
43 8051 Pur Gas Adjustments (23,257,860) 23,257,860 23,257,860 -
44 8081 Gas Storage - Debit 389,413 (389,413) (389,413) -

[…]

FINAL ORDER - Texas Coast Division

Allocation Factors

Line
No.

Column (A)

Particulars

(C)

Total

(D)

Residential

(E)

Small

(F)

Commercial and Industrial Sales
Large

(G)

Contract

(H)

Transport

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

Meter Installations: Plant Account 382: 17,754,547 14,586,368 2,501,440 548,646 0 118,093
Ratio 100.0000% 82.1557% 14.0890% 3.0902% 0.0000% 0.6651%

Capacity Related Cost $ 2,809,354 $ 424,251 1,755,537 513,372 0 116,195
Connectivity Ratio 84.1767% 97.0915% 29.8190% 6.4293% 0.0000% 1.6076%

All Regulators: Plant Accounts 383 & 385: $ 7,781,315 5,457,458 1,365,465 806,422 0 151,970
Ratio 100.0000% 70.1354% 17.5480% 10.3636% 0.0000% 1.9530%

Capacity Related Cost $ 3,930,316 $ 1,808,238 1,173,265 797,333 0 151,481
Connectivity Ratio 49.4903% 66.8667% 14.0758% 1.1271% 0.0000% 0.3219%

GUD No. 9791

FINAL ORDER CARD 6

- Page 1 of 1

CenterPoint Energy

FINAL ORDER - Texas Coast Division

Gas Plant in Service - Test Year, As Adjusted

Column (A) (C) (D) (E)
Accumulated
Reserve for

Line Account Gross Amortization Net
No. No. Particulars Plant & Depreciation Plant

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT
2 301 Organization. $ - $ - $
3 302 Franchise and Consents. 419 - 419
4 303 Miscellaneous intangible plant. 5,713,017 3,592,860 2,120,157
5 Subtotal Intangible Plant 5,713,436 3,592,860 2,120,576
6 DISTRIBUTION PLANT
7 374 Land & land rights. 133,873 96,063 37,810
8 375 Structures and improvements. 108,669 86,884 21,785
9 376 Mains. 76,536,051 37,891,067 38,644,984
10 378 Measuring and regulating equipment-General. 736,380 365,935 370,445
11 379 Measuring and regulating equipment-City gates. 3,364,452 1,411,723 1,952,729
12 380 Services. 57,494,150 21,778,528 35,715,622
13 381 Meters. 12,585,912 5,813,960 6,771,952
14 382 Meter installations. 15,222,563 4,198,121 11,024,442
15 383 House regulators. 5,241,234 1,773,748 3,467,486
16 385 Industrial measuring and regulating stations. 315,894 126,870 189,024
17 386 Other property on customers' premises. - 55 (55)
18 387 Other equipment. 474,897 199,089 275,808
19 Subtotal Distribution Plant 172,214,075 73,742,043 98,472,032
20 GENERAL PLANT
21 389 Land & land rights. - -
22 390 Structures and improvements. 126,817 50,660 76,157
23 391 Office furniture and equipment. 598,332 533,998 64,334
24 392 Transportation equipment. 3,125,485 1,563,135 1,562,350
25 393 Stores equipment. - -
26 394 Tool, shop and garage equipment. 537,385 303,976 233,409
27 395 Laboratory equipment. - -
28 396 Power operated equipment. 776,143 275,045 501,098
29 397 Communication equipment. 793,699 122,561 671,138
30 398 Miscellaneous equipment. 65,968 12,612 53,356
31 Construction Work in Progress - (348,076) 348,076
32 Subtotal General Plant 6,023,829 2,513,911 3,509,918

33 Overall Totals $ 183,951,340 $ 79,848,814 $ 104,102,526

GUD No. 9791

FINAL ORDER CARD 7

Page 1 of 1

-

CenterPoint Energy

FINAL ORDER - Texas Coast Division

Gas Plant in Service - Test Year, As Adjusted

Functionalization of Net Gas Plant In Service - Test Period

Column (A) (C) (D) (E) (F)
Common Customer- Support-

Total Use Specific Use
Line Account Net Central Downstream Auxiliary
No. No. Particulars Plant Distribution Distribution Distribution

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT

2 301 Organization. $ - $ - $ - $
3 302 Franchise and Consents. 419 - - 419

4 303 Miscellaneous intangible plant. 2,120,157 - - 2,120,157

5 Subtotal Intangible Plant 2,120,576  - - 2,120,576
6 DISTRIBUTION PLANT
7 374 Land & land rights. 37,810 37,810 -
8 375 Structures and improvements. 21,785 21,785 -
9 376 Mains. 38,644,984 38,644,984 -
10 378 Measuring and regulating equipment-General. 370,445 370,445 -
11 379 Measuring and regulating equipment-City gates. 1,952,729 1,952,729 -
12 380 Services. 35,715,622 - 35,715,622
13 381 Meters. 6,771,952 - 6,771,952
14 382 Meter installations. 11,024,442 - 11,024,442
15 383 House regulators. 3,467,486 - 3,467,486
16 385 Industrial measuring and regulating stations. 189,024 - 189,024
17 386 Other property on customers' premises. (55) - (55)
18 387 Other equipment. 275,808 - - 275,808
19 Subtotal Distribution Plant 98,472,032 41,027,753 57,168,471 275,808
20 GENERAL PLANT
21 389 Land & land rights. - - -
22 390 Structures and improvements. 76,157 - - 76,157
23 391 Office furniture and equipment. 64,334 - - 64,334
24 392 Transportation equipment. 1,562,350 - - 1,562,350
25 393 Stores equipment. - - -
26 394 Tool, shop and garage equipment. 233,409 - - 233,409
27 395 Laboratory equipment. - - -
28 396 Power operated equipment. 501,098 - - 501,098
29 397 Communication equipment. 671,138 - - 671,138

[…]

10 Measuring and regulating equipment--General. 378 31,738

11 Measuring and regulating equipment--City gate. 379 103,625

12 Services. 380 2,998,207

13 Meters. 381 252,977

14 Meter installations. 382 442,808

15 House regulators. 383 180,762

16 Industrial measuring and regulating station equipment. 385 8,782

17 Other property on customers' premises. 386
18 Other equipment. 387 15,054

19 Subtotal Distribution Plant 6,124,519

20 GENERAL PLANT

21 Land & land rights. 389
22 Structures and improvements. 390 487

23 Office furniture and equipment. 391 6,225

24 Transportation equipment. 392
25 Stores equipment. 393
26 Tool, shop and garage equipment. 394 8,537

27 Laboratory equipment. 395
28 Power operated equipment. 396
29 Communication equipment. 397
30 Miscellaneous equipment. 398 1,201

31 Other Amortization 0 1,758

32 Subtotal General Plant 18,207

33 Overall Totals $ 6,632,731

GUD No. 9791

Home

- FINAL ORDER CARD WP 12

CenterPoint Energy

FINAL ORDER - Texas Coast Division

Gas Plant In Service - Test Year, As Adjusted

Column (A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

Line Account Gross Accumulated Net

No. Particulars No. Plant Reserve Plant

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT
2 Franchise and Consents. 302 $ 419 $ - $ 419
3 Miscellaneous intangible plant. 303 5,713,017 3,592,860 2,120,157
4 Subtotal Intangible Plant 5,713,436 3,592,860 2,120,576
5 DISTRIBUTION PLANT
6 Land & land rights. 374 133,873 96,063 37,810
7 Structures and improvements. 375 108,669 86,884 21,785
8 Mains. 376 76,536,051 37,891,067 38,644,984
9 Measuring and regulating equipment-General. 378 736,380 365,935 370,445

10 Measuring and regulating equipment-City gates. 379 3,364,452 1,411,723 1,952,729
11 Services. 380 57,494,150 21,778,528 35,715,622
12 Meters. 381 12,585,912 5,813,960 6,771,952
13 Meter installations. 382 15,222,563 4,198,121 11,024,442
14 House regulators. 383 5,241,234 1,773,748 3,467,486
15 Industrial measuring-regulating station equip. 385 315,894 126,870 189,024
16 Other property on customers' premises. 386 - 55 (55)
17 Other equipment. 387 474,897 199,089 275,808
18 Subtotal Distribution Plant 172,214,075 73,742,043 98,472,032
19 GENERAL PLANT
20 Land & land rights. 389 - -
21 Structures and improvements. 390 126,817 50,660 76,157
22 Office furniture and equipment. 391 598,332 533,998 64,334
23 Transportation equipment. 392 3,125,485 1,563,135 1,562,350
24 Stores equipment. 393 - -
25 Tool, shop and garage equipment. 394 537,385 303,976 233,409
26 Laboratory equipment. 395 - -
27 Power operated equipment. 396 776,143 275,045 501,098
28 Communication equipment. 397 793,699 122,561 671,138
29 Miscellaneous equipment. 398 65,968 12,612 53,356
30 Work in Progress - (348,076) 348,076
31 Subtotal General Plant 6,023,829 2,513,911 3,509,918
32 Overall Totals $ 183,951,340 $ 79,848,814 $ 104,102,526

0

GUD No. 9791

- FINAL ORDER CARD WP 13

CenterPoint Energy

FINAL ORDER - Texas Coast Division

Adjustment to Design-day Demands to Arrive at Peak-day Allocation Factor

Line
No.

Column (A)

Particulars

(B)

Total

(C)

Residential

(D)

Commer
Small

(E)

cial and Industrial
Large Co

(F)

ntract

(F)

Transport

1
2

Design-Day Dem
Ratios

ands 263,445
100.00%

216,125
82.04%

20,372
7.73%

20,028
7.60%

-
0.00%

6,920
2.63%

3 Deduction for Capacity in 2" Minimum System:
4 Maximum Hourly Flow in Cubic Feet per Hour per Location 5 5 5 5 5
5 Hours per Day 24 24 24 24 24